ANNOUNCEMENT
Friday, April 20, 2024

Due to snow days:  Make-up days: WILL HAVE SCHOOL:  April 22

Sport and Prom Memory Mates need to be turned into the office by TODAY.

Students can purchase Hawks Football or Basketball uniforms for $15 per uniform up until the last day of school. Please bring your money to Tina Nordhues in the office and let her know a specific size and/or jersey number you want. 


 (
DISTRICT MUSIC CONTEST AT OSMOND Friday, April 19
Event
Students
Time
Room #
Sax Trio
Grace, Nicole, Justin
9:06 a.m.
Room 30
Woodwind, Brass & String Ensemble
Jacey, Justin, Matthew
9:42 a.m.
Room 30
Tuba Solo
Matthew
10:06 a.m.
Room 30
Tuba Duet
Jacey, Matthew
10:12 a.m.
Room 30
Brass Trio
Matthew, Kody, Ryan
10:18 a.m.
Room 30
Alto Sax Solo
Justin Guenther
2:48 p.m.
Room 30
Jazz Band Performance
Group
3:40
 p.m.
Gym
)

The public library is looking for Jr./Sr. High School students to be a Summer Reading Buddy to an elementary student.  You would meet once a week for about  ½ hour.  You would listen to them read or take turns reading.  We would try to do this in June and July and we know there may be weeks that will not work for everyone but hope to get at least 6 sessions in.  Times are flexible.  Many students try to do it right after weights in the morning.  If interested, please contact the public library or Mrs. Thelen. 


Drivers Ed will be offered again this summer at Randolph from June 3rd - 6th. This is a Provisional Operator's Permit Driver Training course. Students need to be 14-17 years old and must have a LPE, SCP, or LPD. The total cost is $295. Randolph Public Schools will pay $95 of that for Randolph students. Registration forms are available in the office or on the Website (click on "High School". Registration forms and $200 must be sent to the NECC address listed on the form. There will be a parent/guardian only meeting on May 6th at 5:30 pm.

NHS is hosting a blood drive on Wednesday, April 24 from 12pm - 5:30pm. Set up an appointment to donate at lifeserve.info or by scanning a QR code on a flyer. Donors must be 16 or older and a minimum of 120 pounds. Parent permission form is required if you are under the age of 18. 

 (
Track Schedule
Date
Invite
Time
Tuesday April 23
Creighton
 Invite
1:30
Thursday April 25 
 Norfolk Classic
TBA
Saturday April 27
 L&C @ Ponca
9:00
Thursday May 
2
 Randolph Invite
12:00
Wednesday May 8 
@ Districts
TBA
Friday/Saturday May 19-20 State 
@ Omaha
) 
 







 (
Golf Schedule
Saturday April 20 
    
 Osmond Invite
       
9:30
Monday April 22 
     
Tr
i
 @ Plainview
      
4:00
Tuesday April 23 
     
HCC Invite
       
9:00
Saturday April 27
     
 Pierce
       
9:00
Monday April 29
       
 L&C Randolph
      
10:00
Friday May 3
     
 Stanton Invite
       
9:00
Monday May 6 
   
 Randolph Invite
      
10:00
Wednesday May 8 
  
 Ponca 
Invite          
9:00
Monday May 13 Districts
TBA
Tuesday/Wednesday May 21-22 State 
@ North Platte
) (
Junior High Track Schedule
Date
Invite
Time
Saturday April 20
Conference Meet
10:30
Monday April 22 
Hartington-Newcastle
12:00
Friday April 26 
Randolph JH Invite
12:00
Tuesday April 30 
Creighton Tri
 1:30
)


